

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3215 of 2026

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR AMENDMENT) NO. 1 of 2026

In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3215 of 2026

=====

HARESHWAR MAHADEV TEMPLE TRUST

Versus

**JASHWANT AUDICHYA BRAHMAN BOARDING VIDYARTHI BHAVAN &
ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

THAKKAR AND PAHWA ADVOCATES(1357) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 10/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

The Registry is directed to list the matter on 12.03.2026 in
Fresh Matters.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MUSKAN