

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3215 of 2026**

=====

**PATEL AMRUTBHAI MADHAVLAL**

**Versus**

**SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MR TEJAS P SATTA(3149) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1**

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE  
SUNITA AGARWAL**

**and**

**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY**

**Date : 24/03/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

Office objections to be removed within the period of two weeks,  
failing which, the matter shall stand dismissed for non-  
prosecution, without further reference to this Court.

**(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ )**

**(D.N. RAY, J)**

SAHIL S. RANGER