

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3215 of 2026

=====

HARESHWAR MAHADEV TEMPLE TRUST
Versus
JASHWANT AUDICHYA BRAHMAN BOARDING VIDYARTHI BHAVAN &
ANR.

=====

Appearance:

THAKKAR AND PAHWA ADVOCATES(1357) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 18.06.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to
continue till then.

MUSKAN

(D. M. DESAI,J)